THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 428

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS

Port		Goods	Rates	of Duty	Part II Ref.	Con- cession Code	Effective	
	Tariff Item No.		Normal	Pref.			From	То*
	39.02.145 Deter'n	Film and sheet of a thickness up to and including 250 micrometers: EXCLUDING:	30	DC 25	••	201947H		· ·
		(30) Genotherm U.G. 38 and Genotherm U.G. 40 unplasticised P.V.C. film					1/5/80	30/9/84
,	84.23.011 Deter'n	Front end loaders, which cannot rotate through the horizontal plane without movement of the wheels, whether assembled or in C.K.D. condition, with a bucket capacity up to and including 3.44 cubic metres S.A.E. (nominally heaped) load capacity	35	Aul 25 Can 25	••	202764L	1/6/80	••

*Determinations lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of a determination is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decision Cancelled:

84.23.011 Deter'n	Frontcapacity	••	••	••	••]	••	•••	••	202255K	••	
	<u> </u>										

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1980.

P. J. McKONE, Acting Comptroller of Customs.

			, ·		×	- A.	1.5	6. 2			,
. `				• •					a d		•
• • .				1							
 		······	·	 		·					
	1										
										and the second second	

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Fisheries Act 1908	Controlled Fisheries (Bay of Plenty Rock Lobster Fishery) Notice 1980	1980/183	26/8/80	20c	40c
Fisheries Act 1908	Toheroa Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 19	1980/184	1/9/80	20c	40c
Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous Concessions) Amend- ment Order (No. 2) 1980	1980/185	1/9/80	25c	50c
Education Act 1964	Education (Assessment, Classification and Appoint- ment) Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 4	1980/186	1/9/80	25c	50c
Judicature Act 1908; Industrial Re- lations Act 1973; Workers' Compen- sation Act 1956; Maori Affairs Act	Judicial Salaries Order (No. 2) 1980	1980/187	1/9/80	20c	40c

1953; District Courts Act 1947

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge
r urchases	Charge	e a c	Charge
φ TTm 4= 1.50	0.05	10 01 45 00 00	1 00
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.